a) Cirtin"a that the unspent balance of {0/- fiom the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs, 1010i- (Rupees bne Thousand Ten Only) for disbursement to the grantee institution through

Electronic tranifer directly to Faculty of Management Studies (University of Delhi) in their Bank

Account No. 10851298650 in State Bank of India, Branch at sBI, utility centre DU, Delhi -

I I 0007 and IFSC Code SBIN000l 067.